

STATEMENT OF PRIVATE AND PROFESSIONAL FEES (NON-NHS SERVICES) - 1st April 18

The fees listed below are for services provided by your GP that are not covered by the NHS for those to which no national agreement applies and to patients registered with the practice as Private Patients

Please note all the above fees are payable at time of attendance or collection of the associated documentation.

CERTIFICATES/FORMS/LETTERS	PATIENT FEE (£)	VAT AMOUNT INCLUDED
Private Sick Note	20.00	Exempt
Private Prescriptions	20.00	Exempt
Overseas Patients (please see flow chart to determine if fees payable)		
Private Patient Consultation (Patient registered as Private) Basic Fee (10 min) plus cost of private prescription plus cost of blood test plus cost of any private referral letter	40.00 plus 20.00 plus 20.00 plus 35.00	Exempt
Fitness to Travel	35.00	5.83
Fitness to Exercise (e.g. Health Club/Gym/Performing Sport)	30.00	Exempt
Passport Verification	40.00	6.67
Holiday Cancellation Form (Patient incapacity to travel)	30.00	Exempt
Incapacity to work	35.00	5.83
Accident/Illness Claim Forms (Insurance)	30.00	Include VAT
Letter To Whom It May Concern / Short Letters	20.00	3.33
Detailed Letter requiring additional work	35.00	5.83
Elderly Fitness to Drive	58.00	Exempt
Photocard Driving Licence	40.00	6.67
Blue Badge Letter	20.00	3.33
Freedom from Infection Certificate (to enable a person to attend school / work	25.00	4.17
Seatbelt Exemption	25.00	Exempt
Shotgun Licence Certificate / Character Reference	50.00	8.33
Letter to Educational Welfare Officer	25.00	Exempt
Vaccination Certificates	15.00	2.50
HIV Test – Counselling and blood taking (NO Medical)	50.00	Exempt

Other short Government Forms eg Disability Living Allowance etc	40.00	6.67
Yellow Fever Exemption Certificates	20.00	3.33
MEDICAL EXAMINATIONS/BLOODTESTS	PATIENT FEE (£)	VAT AMOUNT INCLUDED
Medical Examination e.g. Diving / Pilot / HGV / LGV / PCV / Taxi	130.00	21.67
Medical Examination Post Employment (assess fitness)	90.00	Exempt
Medical Examination – School / University	90.00	Exempt
Power of Attorney (examination): - Surgery - Home	120.00 180.00	20.00 30.00
ECG – Record Report	50.00 40.00	Exempt Exempt
Foster Medical Examination and Report	115.00	Exempt
REPORTS & COPIES OF MEDICAL RECORDS	PATIENT FEE (£)	VAT AMOUNT INCLUDED
Subject access requests - Simple - Complex/ excessive/ repetitive	£nil Charges may apply if applicable, dependent on a case- by-case basis	Exempt Exempt
Insurance Company Report with Medical Examination (paid by Insurance Co)	110.00	Exempt
Insurance Company GP Supplementary Report (paid by Insurance Co)	27.00	Exempt
Report based on extract from notes (PMA paid by Insurance Co) - per additional question	90.00 20.00	Exempt
GP Medical Report – Extract from notes (no medical examination)	55.00	Exempt
OFSTED Form (no medical examination)	65.00	10.83
Employment Medical Report (without examination) including recommendation to limit activities)	75.00	Exempt
Employment Medical (with examination) – Pre-Employment	120.00	Exempt
Employment Medical (with examination) – In-Employment	110.00	Exempt
PRIVATE FERTILITY BLOOD TESTS		

We regret that we do not carry out any work involving Private Fertility Testing including blood tests. If attending a private hospital or clinic for tests we are unable to carry out any requests for blood tests etc.	
for tests we are unable to carry out any requests for blood tests etc.	